FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 16, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration numbers: If being submitted with New Application, execution date of application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Registration 2,703,495 No.(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _James F. Ewing Internal Address: _Foley & Lardner LLP Street Address: _111 Huntington Avenue City: _Boston	6. Total number of application and trademarks involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
9. Statement and signature.	ne and correct and any attented typy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment and Recordation Services, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0004

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SILVER OAK PARTNERS, LLC" A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SILVER OAK PARTNERS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SILVER OAK PARTNERS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0440765

3217858 8100M

DATETRADEMÁRKO REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0005

21002

05/16/00 TUE 11:44 FAX

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SILVER OAK PARTNERS, LLC

a Massachusetts limited liability company

with and into

SILVER OAK PARTNERS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

- 1. <u>Constituent Entities</u>. The constituent entities are Silver Oak Partners, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the "Merged Company") and Silver Oak Partners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Surviving Corporation") (the Merged Company and the Surviving Corporation are collectively the "Constituent Entities").
- 2. Approval of the Plan and Agreement of Merger. A Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger"), dated May 16, 2000, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Surviving Corporation and by the Merged Company in accordance with Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. <u>Name of the Surviving Corporation</u>. The name of the Surviving Corporation is "Silver Oak Partners, Inc.".
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation</u>. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be that of Silver Oak Partners, Inc.
- 5. Executed Agreement of Merger. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address: Silver Oak Partners, Inc., c/o Epstein Becker & Green, P.C., 75 State Street, Boston, MA 02109.
- 6. <u>Copies of the Agreement of Merger</u>. The Surviving Corporation will furnish a copy of the Agreement of Merger to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a member or manager of the Merged Company, upon written request and without charge.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0006

2003

05/16/00 TUE 11:44 FAX

SILVER OAK PARTNERS, LLC a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company

ATTEST:

SILVER OAK PARTNERS, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

ATTEST:

Susan E. Pravda, Assistant Secretary

BO:38942.1

RECORDED: 08/30/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0007